

07-13-2004



102789998

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

To the Commissioner for Patents. Please record the attached original	al documents or copie	s thereof.
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address	of Receiving Party(ies):
	Name:	1) Chun Chung HSIAO
Shu-Chin JUAN, Yu-Shu HUANG, and Yu-Ping HUANG, Legal Representatives of Hung-Lung HUANG, deceased	Internal Address:	2) Jong-Ming LEE
7-2-04	Street Address:	No. 23, Alley 29, Lane 123 Nan-yang Road,
Additional names of conveying parties attached.	J	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
⊠Assignment □ Merger	City, State, Zip:	Feng-Yuan City, Taiwan, R.O.C.
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
Other: Letter of Succession from Hung-Lung Huang, deceased to Legal Representative Shu-Chin Juan, Yu-Shu Huang, and Yu-Ping HUANG		
Execution Date: 9/26/03	☐ Additional n	ame(s) and address(es) attached.
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):	4. (B) Patent Number(s	
	6,488,289	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		1.488289
application, the execution date of the application is:  ———————————————————————————————————	1	6488289
application, the execution date of the application is:  ———————————————————————————————————	Total Number of App	
application, the execution date of the application is:	Total Number of App	olications and
Additional Numles.  Description is:  Additional Numles. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Cocument Should be Mailed:  Benjamin E. Urcia	Total Number of App Pate 7. Total Fee:	olications and ents Involved: 1
Additional Numles.  Additional Numles.  Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:  Name:  Benjamin E. Urcia  Address:  23364  Customer Number	Total Number of App Pate 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) ⊠ Enclosed	olications and ents Involved: 1
Additional Numles.  Solution Additional Numles.  Additional Numles.  Solutional Numles.  Additional Numles.  Solutional Numles.  Benjamin E. Urcia  Address:  23364	Total Number of App Pate 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) ⊠ Enclosed	\$40.00 \$40.00
Additional Numles.  Additional Numles.  Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:  Name:  Benjamin E. Urcia  Address:  23364  Customer Number	Total Number of App Pate  7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)  ⊠ Enclosed  □ Authorized to be  8. Deposit Account Nu	\$40.00 se charged to deposit account
Additional Numles.  Additional Numles.  Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:  Name:  Benjamin E. Urcia  Address:  23364  Customer Number	Total Number of App Pate 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)  ⊠ Enclosed □ Authorized to be 8. Deposit Account Nu	\$40.00  charged to deposit account mber: 02-0200
Additional Number  Solution and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:  Name:  Benjamin E. Urcia  Address:  23364  Customer Number Phone: (703) 683-0500  DO NOT USE TO  Solution and Signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing a true copy of the original document.	Total Number of App Pate  7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)  ☑ Enclosed □ Authorized to be 8. Deposit Account Nu ATTACH DUPLICATE CO	\$40.00  charged to deposit account  mber:  02-0200  DPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT  act and any attached copy is
Additional Number Additional Number Phone: (703) 683-0500  Do Not Use To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing a true copy of the original document.  Benjamin E. Urcia	Total Number of App Pate  7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed  Authorized to be 8. Deposit Account Nu ATTACH DUPLICATE CO HIS SPACE	\$40.00  charged to deposit account  mber: 02-0200  DPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT  ct and any attached copy is  July 2, 2004
Additional Number  Solution and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:  Name:  Benjamin E. Urcia  Address:  23364  Customer Number Phone: (703) 683-0500  DO NOT USE TO  Solution and Signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing a true copy of the original document.	Total Number of App Pate  7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)  ☑ Enclosed □ Authorized to be 8. Deposit Account Nu ATTACH DUPLICATE CO	\$40.00  charged to deposit account  mber: 02-0200  DPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT  cet and any attached copy is
Additional Number Additional Number Phone: (703) 683-0500  Do Not Use To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing a true copy of the original document.  Benjamin E. Urcia	Total Number of App Pate  7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)  ⊠ Enclosed  □ Authorized to be 8. Deposit Account Nu ATTACH DUPLICATE CO  HIS SPACE  ing is true and corre	standard sents involved:  \$40.00  charged to deposit account  mber:  02-0200  DPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT  ct and any attached copy is  July 2, 2004

01 FC:8021

S:\Producer\beu\Pending A...H\H\HSIAO80 789\assignment1.wpd

listed item(s)\_\_\_

**PATENT REEL: 015562 FRAME: 0953** 



Attorney Dkt: HSIA3001

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I (we), Shu-Chin JUAN, Yu-Shu HUANG and Yu-Ping HUANG, legal representatives and successors of Hung-Lung HUANG, DECEASED, whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, is(are) the owner of certain new and useful improvements in BI-FUNCTIONAL ROLLER SKATE (hereinafter referred to as the Invention) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on March 9, 2001 as Serial No. 09/801,789, and issued as U.S. Patent No. 6,488,289 on December 3, 2002;

WHEREAS, Chun Chung HSIAO, and Jong-Ming LEE whose post office address is No. 23, Alley 29, Lane 123, Nan-yang Rd., Feng-yuan City, Taiwan, ROC hercinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and U.S. Patent No. 6,488,289 throughout the United States of America, including any and all United States Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation-in-part and reissue of U.S. Patent No. 6,488,289; and the entire right, title and interest in and to the said INVENTION throughout the world, including the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof and to claim priority pursuant to rights accorded ASSIGNOR under the terms of the Paris International Convention and all other available international conventions and treaties; and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of said INVENTION.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) or inventor certificate(s) in the United States and in foreign countries for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of Bacon & Thomas, PLLC to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office,

Assignor Name	Adulress	
Shu-Chin JUAN		
Where Signed	3 <sup>rd</sup> Fl., No. 10, Lane 140 Changhua City, Tajwan, ROC	
Date 9/26/03	Signature TNAN. SHU - CHIN.	
SS.	(Notarization preferred but not required)	
Before me personally appeared said	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and	
	N. d Table	
	Notary Public  My Commission Expires:	

Continued on Next Page

PATENT REEL: 015562 FRAME: 0954

Attorney Dkt: HSIA3001		
Assignar Name	Address	
Yu-Shu HUANG	j	
Where Signed	3 <sup>rd</sup> Fl., No. 10, Lane 140 Changhua City, Taiwan, ROC	
	Changina City, Taiwan, ROC	
Date	Signature	
9/26/03	signature, YU - SHU- HUAX G	
SS.	(Notarization preferred but not required)	
The Court of the C		
Before me personally appeared said day of	and acknowledged this instrument to be his	
(iter) free act and deed this day or		
	Notary Public	
	My Commission Expires:	
Assignor Name	Address	
Yu-Ping HUANG	7 Jugress	
Where Signed	3 <sup>rd</sup> Fl., No. 10, Lane 140	
	Changhua City, Taiwan, ROC	
Date	Claustin	
	Signature YU - PING HUANT	
	1.01 7.000) 0 9	
	(Notarization preferred but not required)	
<u> </u>	(Motarization preferred but not tedunea)	
Before me personally appeared said	and acknowledged this instrument to be his	
(her) free act and deed this day of	, 19	
	Notary Public	
	My Commission Expires:	
Assignor Name	Address	
Where Signed		
Date	Signature	
şs.	(Notarization preferred but not required)	
Before me personally appeared said		
(her) free act and deed this day of	and acknowledged this instrument to be his	
udj Ut		

☐ Continued on Next Page

My Commission Expires:

PATENT REEL: 015562 FRAME: 0955

Notary Public

## 同意書

茲因 美國發明專利申請案第 9/801,789 號(證號:6,488,289)『兩用滑輪鞋結構改良』之原專利權人之一的『黃宏隆』已死亡,吾等爲其之所有法定繼承人:

1、繼承人:阮淑琴

RECORDED: 07/02/2004

地 址:彰化縣彰化市莿桐里彰水路140巷10號3樓

2、繼承人:黃玉書 法定代理人:阮淑琴

地 址:彰化縣彰化市莿桐里彰水路140巷10號3樓

3、繼承人:黃宇屏 法定代理人:阮淑琴

地 址:彰化縣彰化市莿桐里彰水路 1 4 0 巷 1 0 號 3 樓 吾等同意放棄該專利權的繼承,且吾等同意蕭竣中、李仲明兩位先生 是上述美國發明專利案的所有權人,皆無異議。

中華民國九十一年十二月十三日

PATENT REEL: 015562 FRAME: 0956